MICHAEL E. SUGGS MAYOR

W. CLAY YOUNG ADMINISTRATOR

ANGEL NEIGHBOURS TREASURER

BRANDY GRAHAM CLERK TO COUNCIL



CITY OF LORIS 4101 WALNUT STREET – PO BOX 548 LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA 29569-0548 PHONE (843)756-4004 FAX (843)756-3066

AGENDA CITY OF LORIS REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL MONDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2024 6:00 P.M.

COUNCIL

ANDREA COLEMAN JOAN GAUSE KELLI GERALD LEWIS C. HARDEE, JR. CARROLL D. PADGETT, JR. TONYA F. SYKES

> JOHN ZILINSKY ATTORNEY

1. CALL TO ORDER:

- A. INVOCATION
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- C. ROLL CALL

2. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

- A. JULY 1, 2024- REGULAR COUNCIL MEETIING
- B. AUGUST 5, 2024- REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

3. COMMUNICATIONS:

- A. MAYOR'S REPORT
- B. ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT
 - 1. WATSON PARK UPDATE
 - 2. OLD LORIS HIGH SCHOOL UPDATE
 - 3. OCTOBER MONTHLY FINANCE REPORT

- C. DEPARTMENT HEAD'S REPORTS
 - 1. CODE ENFORCEMENT & PLANNING
 - 2. FIRE
 - 3. POLICE
 - 4. PUBLIC WORKS
 - 5. RECREATION

4. **BUSINESS**:

- A. DISCUSSION AND SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE- 09-24- AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX 0.21 ACRES INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LORIS AS R-2 (RESIDENTIAL, *MEDIUM DENSITY*) LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 110 FEET EAST OF CANNON ROAD [PIN: 176-11-01-0048 – DARLENE RICHBURG, AGENT]
- B. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF THE ANNUAL HOLIDAY BONUS FOR FULLTIME CITY OF LORIS STAFF
- C. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES PROVIDED BY ASBESTOS INSPECTIONS, LLC FOR THE OLD LORIS HIGH SCHOOL
- D. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF MASTER AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM BOLTON AND MENCK, LLC
- E. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF EXPENSES TO INSTALL CHRISTMAS LIGHTS AND STARS

5. <u>PUBLIC AND PRESS COMMENTS:</u>

6. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

- 1. PERSONNEL MATTERS
- 2. CONTRACTUAL MATTERS
- 3. LEGAL MATTERS

7. ADJOURNMENT:

FOIA: NOTICE OF THE MEETING WITH AN AGENDA WAS PUBLICLY POSTED. PUBLISHED, AND FORWARDED TO THE MEDIA NO LESS THAN 24 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.

CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS ARE STREAMED LIVE ON THE CITY OF LORIS YOUTUBE CHANNEL: https://youtube.com/live/n-bbUHrYJ1I?feature=share